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58-8656

XTRATUFF™ OIL RESISTANT PVC 
GLOVE WITH SEAMLESS LINER AND 
ROUGH COATING 
• �Oil resistant, staying soft and strong even after exposure to 

machine oils
• �12-inch length
• �Gauntlet cuff for added forearm protection and allows for easy     

on and off
• �Rough coated palm provides a great grip
• �Seamless liner provides excellent tactile sensitivity and is treated  

to resist germs and odors
• �Compliant with FDA Part 177 - Indirect food activities: Polymers. 

Subpart C - Substances for use only as components of articles 
intended for repeated use. Sec. 177.2600

APPLICATIONS
• Cold water 
• Marine
• Handliong oily material

TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIAL PVC / Cotton

COLOR  Blue

CUFF STYLE Open Cuff

SIZES S - XL

PACKAGING 12 pairs per dozen, 6 dozen per case

CASE 45.4cm x 34cm x 33cm / 17.9" x 13.4" x 13"

CASE WEIGHT S M L XL XXL

12.9 kg       

28.4 lbs

13.1 kg       

28.9 lbs

14.7 kg      

32.4 lbs

15.8 kg     

34.8 lbs

17.7 kg     

39.0 lbs

COO China
 
PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES
EN388: 4121

ABRASION 0 1 2 3 4 -

CUT 0 1 2 3 4 5

TEAR 0 1 2 3 4 -

PUNCTURE 0 1 2 3 4 -
 
BARCODES

ITEM BAG DOZEN CASE

 58-8656/S --- 01616314006845 02616314006845

 58-8656/M --- 01616314006852 02616314006852

 58-8656/L --- 01616314006869 02616314006869

 58-8656/XL --- 01616314006876 02616314006876

 58-8656/XXL --- 01616314007606 02616314007606

DIMENSIONS (in/cm)

S M L XL XXL

A 11.8 / 30.0 11.8 / 30.0 11.8 / 30.0 11.8 / 30.0 11.8 / 30.0

B 4.0 / 10.2 4.2 / 10.6 4.4 / 11.2 4.9 / 12.5 5.1 / 12.9
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