

SPECIFICATION SHEET

58-8656



XTRATUFF™ OIL RESISTANT PVC GLOVE WITH SEAMLESS LINER AND ROUGH COATING

- Oil resistant, staying soft and strong even after exposure to machine oils
- 12-inch length
- Gauntlet cuff for added forearm protection and allows for easy on and off
- Rough coated palm provides a great grip
- Seamless liner provides excellent tactile sensitivity and is treated to resist germs and odors
- Compliant with FDA Part 177 Indirect food activities: Polymers. Subpart C - Substances for use only as components of articles intended for repeated use. Sec. 177.2600

APPLICATIONS

- Cold water
- Marine
- · Handliong oily material

TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL	PVC / Cotton				
COLOR	■ Blue				
CUFF STYLE	Open Cuff				
SIZES	S - XL				
PACKAGING	12 pairs per dozen, 6 dozen per case				
CASE	45.4cm x 34cm x 33cm / 17.9" x 13.4" x 13"				
CASE WEIGHT	S	M	L	XL	XXL
	12.9 kg	13.1 kg	14.7 kg	15.8 kg	17.7 kg
	28.4 lbs	28.9 lbs	32.4 lbs	34.8 lbs	39.0 lbs
C00	China				

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

EN388: 4121						
ABRASION	0	1	2	3	4	-
CUT	0	1	2	3	4	5
TEAR	0	1	2	3	4	-
PUNCTURE	0	1	2	3	4	-

BARCODES

ITEM	BAG	DOZEN	CASE
■ 58-8656/S		01616314006845	02616314006845
■ 58-8656/M		01616314006852	02616314006852
■ 58-8656/L		01616314006869	02616314006869
■ 58-8656/XL		01616314006876	02616314006876
■ 58-8656/XXL		01616314007606	02616314007606



DIMENSIONS (in/cm)

		M		XL	XXL
A	11.8 / 30.0	11.8 / 30.0	11.8 / 30.0	11.8 / 30.0	11.8 / 30.0
В	4.0 / 10.2	4.2 / 10.6	4.4 / 11.2	4.9 / 12.5	5.1 / 12.9

